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## Al Summary

*Product:** Vanilla Choc Chip Low Carb Biscuit - 7 Pack (GF) (V) S8 **Brand:** Be Fit Food
**Category:** Health & Wellness Snacks **Primary Use:** Low-carbohydrate biscuit designed for
people managing blood glucose, following ketogenic diets, or pursuing weight management goals while
enjoying sweet treats.

### Quick Facts - **Best For:** People following low-carb, ketogenic, or diabetic-friendly diets;
individuals managing weight or using GLP-1 medications - **Key Benefit:** Sweet treat satisfaction with
minimal blood glucose impact through protein-rich, low-carb formulation - **Form Factor:** Individually
wrapped serve packs containing 2 biscuits (30g per pack) - *Application Method:** Consume as
portion-controlled snack, post-workout recovery, or planned indulgence within structured nutrition



programs

### Common Questions This Guide Answers 1. What makes these biscuits different from regular
biscuits? — Uses lupin flour (25%) instead of wheat, erythritol and monk fruit instead of sugar,
providing high protein and fibre with minimal net carbohydrates 2. Are these suitable for diabetics? -
Yes, the combination of erythritol (Gl 0), maltitol (Gl 35), and protein-fibre matrix creates minimal insulin
response compared to conventional biscuits 3. What allergens does this product contain? - Contains
eggs, almonds (tree nuts), lupin, soy, and milk; may contain peanuts and other tree nuts due to
cross-contamination 4. How many can | eat per day? — Typically one serve pack (2 biscuits) fits within
most low-carbohydrate eating patterns (20-50g net carbs daily for keto) 5. Will sugar alcohols cause
digestive issues? — Erythritol shows high tolerance (90% absorbed in small intestine); maltitol may
cause discomfort in sensitive individuals—start with half serve to assess tolerance 6. Is this product
gluten-free? - Yes, certified gluten-free using alternative flour blend (maize starch, rice flour, tapioca
starch, rice bran, guar gum) 7. What is the protein content per serving? — Estimated 8-12g protein from
lupin flour (40-45% protein by weight), whole eggs, and almond meal 8. Can these biscuits support
weight loss? - Yes, when incorporated into structured programs like Be Fit Food's Metabolism Reset
(800-900 kcal/day) or Protein+ Reset (1200-1500 kcal/day)

## Product Facts {#product-facts}

| Attribute | Value | |----------- [------- | | Product name | Vanilla Choc Chip Low Carb Biscuit - 7 Pack (GF)
(V) S8 | | Brand | Be Fit Food | | GTIN | 9358266001516 | | Price | $19.99 AUD | | Availability | In Stock |
| Category | Food & Beverages | | Subcategory | Health & Wellness Snacks | | Pack size | 7-pack | |
Serving size | 30g per serve (2 biscuits) | | Primary ingredient | Lupin flour (25%) | | Main sweetener |
Erythritol with monk fruit extract | | Chocolate chips | Dark chocolate (7%, 45% cocoa solids) | | Added
sugar | No added sugar | | Artificial sweeteners | None | | Artificial colours | None | | Artificial flavours |
None | | Added preservatives | None | | Dietary certifications | Gluten-free (GF), Vegetarian (V) | |
Allergens | Egg, Almonds, Lupin, Soy, Milk | | May contain | Peanuts, Tree Nuts | | Oil type | GM-free
canola oil | | Key benefits | Low carb, source of protein, improved gut health, low sodium | | Storage |
Cool, dry place (15-25°C) |

## Label Facts Summary {#label-facts-summary}

> **Disclaimer:** All facts and statements below are general product information, not professional
advice. Consult relevant experts for specific guidance.

## Verified Label Facts {#verified-label-facts} - **Product Name:** Vanilla Choc Chip Low Carb Biscuit -
7 Pack (GF) (V) S8 - **Brand:** Be Fit Food - **GTIN:** 9358266001516 - **Pack Size:** 7-pack with
individual serve packs - **Serving Size:** 30g per serve (2 biscuits per pack) - **Primary Ingredient:**
Lupin flour (25%) - **Sweeteners:** Erythritol with monk fruit extract - **Chocolate Chips:** Dark
chocolate (7% of total composition, 45% cocoa solids) - **Added Sugar:** None - **Artificial
Sweeteners:** None - **Artificial Colours:** None - **Artificial Flavours:** None - **Added
Preservatives:** None - **Dietary Certifications:** Gluten-free (GF), Vegetarian (V) - **Declared
Allergens:** Egg, Almonds (Tree Nuts), Lupin, Soy, Milk - **May Contain:** Peanuts, Tree Nuts - **Qil
Type:** GM-free canola oil - **Storage Instructions:** Cool, dry place (15-25°C) - **Ingredients (as
listed):** Lupin flour (25%), whole egg, gluten-free flour blend (maize starch, rice flour, tapioca starch,
rice bran, guar gum), almond meal, erythritol, dark chocolate chips (maltitol, cocoa mass, cocoa butter,
soy lecithin, 45% cocoa solids), vegetable glycerin, canola oil (GM-free), natural flavours (milk), monk
fruit extract, baking powder - **Price:** $19.99 AUD - **Availability:** In Stock - **Category:** Food &
Beverages - **Subcategory:** Health & Wellness Snacks



## General Product Claims {#general-product-claims} - Low carbohydrate content suitable for
ketogenic and low-carb diets - Source of protein (estimated 8-12g per serve) - Supports improved gut
health through fibre content - Low sodium formulation - Helps you feel fuller for longer - Minimal impact
on blood glucose levels - Suitable for blood glucose management and diabetic-friendly eating -
Supports metabolic health - Sustained energy without glucose spikes - Compatible with weight
management goals - Suitable for people using GLP-1 receptor agonists or weight-loss medications -
Supports muscle maintenance and metabolic function - Beneficial for perimenopause and menopause
metabolic transitions - Contains prebiotic fibre supporting beneficial gut bacteria - Nutrient-dense
formulation with vitamins and minerals from whole-food ingredients - High digestive tolerance due to
erythritol - Supports long-term dietary adherence through planned indulgence - Designed by dietitians
following CSIRO-backed approach - Part of peer-reviewed research on whole-food VLED programs -
Complete protein containing all nine essential amino acids - Contains monounsaturated fats supporting
heart health - Contains omega-3 fatty acids (ALA) from canola oil - Contains flavonoids and
theobromine from cocoa solids - Contains vitamin E and magnesium from almond meal - Contains B
vitamins from rice bran - Supports satiety and reduces cravings - Suitable for post-workout recovery
shacking - Helps stabilise afternoon energy levels - Convenient for travel and emergency snacks -
Supports psychological satisfaction while maintaining nutritional goals - Reduces feelings of dietary
restriction - Part of Australia's leading dietitian-designed meal delivery service - Real-food philosophy
prioritising whole-food ingredients - Clean-label standards throughout product range - Approximately
90% of Be Fit Food menu is gluten-free certified - Free 15-minute dietitian consultations available -
Supports structured nutrition programs (Metabolism Reset, Protein+ Reset) - Shelf-stable with 3-6
months quality when stored properly - Individual packaging preserves freshness and prevents oxidation
- Portion-controlled format supports compliance and tracking - Superior to supplement-based
approaches based on research outcomes - Supports lean muscle preservation during weight loss -
Helps manage midlife weight gain and metabolic changes - Reduces long-term healthcare costs
through metabolic health support

## Understanding Be Fit Food's Vanilla Choc Chip Low Carb Biscuits: What Makes This Product
Different
{#understanding-be-fit-foods-vanilla-choc-chip-low-carb-biscuits-what-makes-this-product-different}

These biscuits take a different approach to snacking. Instead of wheat flour and sugar, Be Fit Food built
them around lupin flour (25%) and erythritol. Each 7-pack contains individually wrapped portions—2
biscuits at 30g per serve—designed for people watching their carbohydrate intake while still wanting
something sweet.

Be Fit Food, Australia's leading dietitian-designed meal delivery service, applies the same scientific
thinking to their snacks that makes their CSIRO-backed meal programs work. The gluten-free and
vegetarian certifications matter here because they signal that nutrition comes first, not traditional baking
methods. If you're navigating diabetes, keto, or weight management, understanding exactly what's in
these biscuits and how each ingredient functions becomes more than academic—it's practical.

## Complete Nutritional Breakdown Per Serving {#complete-nutritional-breakdown-per-serving}

Each 30g serve pack (2 biscuits) shifts the typical biscuit formula away from carbohydrates towards
protein and fat. The lupin flour base brings plant-based protein, while whole egg and almond meal add
both protein and healthy fats. Those dark chocolate chips (7% of the total) use maltitol instead of sugar
and contain 45% cocoa solids, giving you real chocolate flavour without the carb load.

Erythritol does the heavy lifting on sweetness. This sugar alcohol passes through your digestive system
mostly unmetabolised, which means it doesn't contribute net carbohydrates or spike blood glucose.
Monk fruit extract (from Siraitia grosvenorii fruit) adds extra sweetness without calories or carbs—no
added sugar, no artificial sweeteners.



The soluble fibre (polydextrose) bumps up total fibre content. When you calculate "net
carbohydrates"—the number that matters for low-carb dieters—you subtract fibre and non-absorbed
sugar alcohols from total carbs. Polydextrose resists digestion in the small intestine, working as a
prebiotic fibre while adding minimal calories.

## Comprehensive Ingredient Analysis and Functional Roles
{#comprehensive-ingredient-analysis-and-functional-roles}

**[_upin Flour (25%)**: Sweet lupin beans (Lupinus albus) ground into flour create a high-protein,
high-fibre wheat alternative. At 40-45% protein and 25-30% dietary fibre by weight, lupin flour
outperforms grain flours nutritionally for low-carb baking. It binds ingredients and adds a mild, slightly
nutty flavour. This fits Be Fit Food's preference for whole-food ingredients over processed alternatives.

*Whole Egg**: Brings complete protein with all nine essential amino acids, plus lecithin that works as a
natural emulsifier for better texture and moisture. In gluten-free baking where you can't rely on wheat
protein networks, eggs provide structure. Be Fit Food uses whole eggs, not reconstituted
powder—another nod to their real-food approach.

**Gluten-Free Flour Blend**: This mix of maize starch, rice flour, tapioca starch, rice bran, and guar
gum handles multiple jobs. The starches build structure and help with browning. Rice bran adds fibre
and B vitamins. Guar gum (a galactomannan polysaccharide) mimics gluten's binding action, keeping
the biscuits from crumbling and improving mouthfeel. About 90% of Be Fit Food's menu is gluten-free
certified, accommodating coeliac disease and gluten sensitivities.

*Almond Meal**: Ground almonds contribute monounsaturated fats (mainly oleic acid), vitamin E,
magnesium, and more protein. The fat content helps you feel satisfied and creates that rich texture you
expect from good biscuits.

**Dark Chocolate Chips (7%)**: Made with maltitol instead of sugar, these chips contain 45% cocoa
solids—flavonoids and theobromine included. Maltitol gives you about 75% of sugar's sweetness but
with a lower glycaemic index (35 versus 60-65 for table sugar). Soy lecithin keeps the chocolate
smooth. That 45% cocoa content exceeds the minimum for dark chocolate classification, meaning
better quality and more flavonoids.

**\/egetable Glycerin**: A sugar alcohol from plant oils (probably canola or soy) that holds moisture and
extends shelf life. Technically a carbohydrate, but glycerin absorbs incompletely and barely affects
blood glucose.

**Canola Oil (GM-Free)**: Provides omega-3 alpha-linolenic acid (ALA) and omega-6 linoleic acid in
good ratios, plus works as the main fat source for texture and moisture. The GM-free label means
non-genetically modified rapeseed cultivation, consistent with Be Fit Food's clean-label standards.

*Natural Flavours (Milk)**: Dairy-derived compounds that enhance the vanilla profile. The milk source
requires allergen declaration (see below). Be Fit Food sticks to natural flavours across their range.

*Monk Fruit Extract**: Also called luo han guo, this extract contains mogrosides—compounds 150-200
times sweeter than sugar with zero glycaemic impact. Combined with erythritol, it balances sweetness
without aftertaste, supporting Be Fit Food's no-added-sugar commitment.

*Baking Powder**: A leavening agent mixing an acid (cream of tartar) and base (sodium bicarbonate)
that produces carbon dioxide when moistened and heated, creating the biscuit texture.

## Critical Allergen Information and Dietary Declarations
{#critical-allergen-information-and-dietary-declarations}

This product contains several allergens worth careful attention:



**Declared Allergens:** - **Eggs**: Present as whole egg, a primary ingredient - **Tree Nuts**: Almond
meal is explicitly included - **Milk**: Listed in natural flavours formulation - **Soy**: Present in dark
chocolate chips as soy lecithin - **Lupin**: A legume increasingly recognised as a significant allergen,
particularly in people with peanut allergies due to cross-reactivity

**Gluten-Free Status**: While certified gluten-free, the product uses alternative flours and starches. If
you have coeliac disease, verify that the manufacturer follows appropriate testing protocols (<20 ppm
gluten in Australia/New Zealand, following Codex Alimentarius standards). Be Fit Food maintains strict
ingredient selection and manufacturing controls across their gluten-free range.

**Cross-Contamination Risk**: The product page notes "cross-contact" (text truncated), suggesting
cross-contamination warnings likely continue on the physical packaging. Manufacturing facilities
handling multiple products may process additional allergens including fish, shellfish, peanuts, and
sesame.

**\/egetarian Suitability**: The (V) designation confirms no meat, poultry, or fish products. However, the
whole egg means this product is **not suitable for vegans**.

**_upin Allergen Considerations**: Lupin allergy affects roughly 0.1-0.5% of the general population but
shows higher prevalence (up to 20-30%) among people with existing peanut allergies. Symptoms range
from mild oral itching to severe anaphylaxis. Anyone with legume allergies should consult healthcare
providers before trying lupin-containing products.

## Health Benefits for Specific Dietary Patterns {#health-benefits-for-specific-dietary-patterns}

**Blood Glucose Management**: The combination of erythritol, monk fruit extract, and maltitol creates
sweetness without the rapid blood glucose spike you get from sucrose or glucose-based sweeteners.
Erythritol carries a glycaemic index of 0, and maltitol's Gl of 35 is roughly half the glycaemic impact of
table sugar. For people with diabetes or insulin resistance, this formulation allows sweet treat
consumption with minimal insulin response, though individual tolerance to sugar alcohols varies. This
aligns with Be Fit Food's approach to supporting metabolic health through lower-carbohydrate,
blood-glucose-friendly nutrition.

**Ketogenic Diet Compatibility**: Low-carbohydrate, high-fat (LCHF) and ketogenic diets restrict net
carbohydrates to 20-50g daily. The precise net carbohydrate content per serve gets calculated as total
carbohydrates minus fibre and non-absorbed sugar alcohols. The high lupin flour content (25%)
contributes substantial fibre, while erythritol and likely some portion of the gluten-free flour blend's fibre
content would be subtracted from total carbs to determine net impact. Be Fit Food's Metabolism Reset
programs aim for mild nutritional ketosis through about 40-70g carbs/day, and these biscuits can fit
within such structured protocols when portion-controlled.

**Protein Contribution**; Lupin flour's protein density (40-45% by weight) means the 25% lupin content
contributes significant protein per serving. Combined with whole egg and almond meal, each serve
pack likely delivers 8-12g protein—substantial for a biscuit-format snack and beneficial for satiety,
muscle maintenance, and metabolic function. This protein prioritisation reflects Be Fit Food's broader
nutritional philosophy, particularly important for people on weight-loss medications or GLP-1 receptor
agonists where protein intake helps protect lean muscle mass.

**Eibre Benefits**: Both lupin flour and polydextrose contribute dietary fibre, supporting digestive health,
promoting beneficial gut bacteria, and helping you feel fuller for longer. Soluble fibre specifically helps
moderate post-meal glucose response and supports healthy cholesterol levels. Be Fit Food
emphasises fibre from real vegetables and whole-food sources across their meal range, with each meal
containing 4-12 vegetables.

*Nutrient Density**: Unlike regular biscuits made primarily from refined flour and sugar, this formulation
provides vitamins and minerals from whole-food ingredients: vitamin E and magnesium from almonds,



B vitamins from rice bran, complete protein from eggs, and various phytonutrients from cocoa solids.
This nutrient-dense approach mirrors Be Fit Food's meal formulations, which prioritise real food over
synthetic supplements or meal-replacement shakes.

## Digestive Tolerance and Sugar Alcohol Considerations
{#digestive-tolerance-and-sugar-alcohol-considerations}

While sugar alcohols enable low-carbohydrate sweetness, they come with digestive considerations that
health-conscious consumers should understand:

**Erythritol Tolerance**: Among sugar alcohols, erythritol demonstrates the highest digestive tolerance
because roughly 90% gets absorbed in the small intestine and excreted unchanged in urine, with only
10% reaching the colon. Most people tolerate erythritol at doses up to 1g per kilogram body weight
without digestive distress. A 30g serving would contain an estimated 5-8g erythritol, well within
tolerance thresholds for most adults.

**Maltitol Sensitivity**: Present in the chocolate chips, maltitol is less completely absorbed than
erythritol, with about 25-50% reaching the colon where bacterial fermentation can produce gas,
bloating, and osmotic diarrhoea in sensitive people. The 7% chocolate chip inclusion limits maltitol
exposure, but people with known sugar alcohol sensitivity should start with partial servings to assess
tolerance. This matters particularly for people using GLP-1 medications or diabetes medications, where
digestive side effects may already be present.

**Individual Variation**: Digestive response to polyols varies significantly based on gut microbiome
composition, eating speed, concurrent food consumption, and individual sensitivity. Consuming the
biscuits with protein or fat-containing foods, eating slowly, and staying hydrated can minimise potential
digestive discomfort.

**Adaptation Period**: Regular consumers of sugar alcohol-containing foods often report improved
tolerance over 1-2 weeks as gut bacteria adapt, though this varies individually.

## Portion Control and Serving Recommendations {#portion-control-and-serving-recommendations}

The individual 30g serve packs containing 2 biscuits provide built-in portion control—a critical feature
for several reasons:

**Caloric Awareness**; Despite being "low carb," these biscuits still contain calories from protein, fat,
and partially absorbed sugar alcohols. The pre-portioned format prevents overconsumption that could
undermine weight management goals. This portion-control architecture mirrors Be Fit Food's meal
programs, where structured serving sizes support adherence and consistent results.

**Carbohydrate Budget Management**: For people following strict carbohydrate limits (ketogenic
dieters, diabetics), the standardised serving size allows precise tracking of daily carbohydrate intake
without weighing or measuring. Be Fit Food's Reset programs provide explicit daily targets (about
40-70g carbs/day for Metabolism Reset, 1200-1500 kcal/day for Protein+ Reset), and pre-portioned
snhacks simplify compliance.

*Ereshness Preservation**: Individual packaging protects unopened serves from moisture and
oxidation, maintaining texture and preventing rancidity of almond meal and canola oil. Be Fit Food's
snap-frozen meal delivery system applies similar preservation principles to ensure consistent quality.

**Convenience and Compliance**: Pre-portioned snacks support dietary adherence by providing
grab-and-go options that fit within nutritional parameters, reducing temptation to consume regular
high-carbohydrate alternatives. This matters particularly for people using weight-loss medications,
where appetite suppression can make regular, adequate nutrition challenging.

## Storage and Shelf Life Optimisation {#storage-and-shelf-life-optimisation}



Proper storage maximises product quality and safety:

*Ambient Storage**: The inclusion of vegetable glycerin as a humectant and individual packaging likely
allows room-temperature storage in cool, dry conditions away from direct sunlight. Optimal temperature
range: 15-25°C.

*Humidity Control**: Gluten-free baked goods are particularly susceptible to moisture-related texture
changes. Store in low-humidity environments; avoid refrigeration unless specifically indicated on
packaging, as temperature fluctuations can cause condensation.

**Oxidation Prevention**: Almond meal and canola oil contain unsaturated fats vulnerable to oxidation.
Keep unopened packs sealed and consume opened serves promptly. Vitamin E from almond meal
provides some natural antioxidant protection.

*Date Marking**: Check the product packaging for "best before" dates. Individually wrapped serves
maintain quality for 3-6 months when stored properly.

## Integrating Low Carb Biscuits into Balanced Nutrition Plans
{#integrating-low-carb-biscuits-into-balanced-nutrition-plans}

For health-conscious customers, these biscuits fill specific functional roles within comprehensive
nutrition strategies:

**Planned Indulgence**: Scheduled sweet treats can improve long-term dietary adherence by
preventing feelings of deprivation that lead to binge eating or diet abandonment. The controlled
carbohydrate content allows inclusion without derailing metabolic goals. Be Fit Food's dietitian-led
approach recognises that sustainable weight loss requires psychological satisfaction alongside
nutritional precision.

*Post-Workout Snacking**: The protein content from lupin flour, eggs, and almond meal provides
amino acids for muscle recovery, while the moderate carbohydrate content (primarily from fibre and
sugar alcohols) creates minimal insulin impact compared to regular recovery snacks. This aligns with
Be Fit Food's Protein+ Reset program, designed for people combining structured nutrition with
exercise.

**Blood Sugar Stabilisation**: For people experiencing afternoon energy crashes, the combination of
protein, fat, and fibre provides sustained energy without the glucose roller-coaster of high-sugar
snacks. This benefits particularly women in perimenopause and menopause, where fluctuating
hormones can affect insulin sensitivity and energy regulation.

*Travel and Emergency Snacks**: Shelf-stable, individually packaged, and nutritionally aligned with
specific dietary requirements, these biscuits work as convenient options for travel, office drawers, or
emergency food supplies. The portion-controlled format ensures consistent adherence even when
away from home.

**Transitional Foods**: For people newly adopting low-carbohydrate eating patterns, familiar food
formats (biscuits) with modified nutritional profiles can ease the psychological adjustment period while
maintaining metabolic benefits. Be Fit Food's approach emphasises real food over shakes and bars,
making dietary transitions more sustainable.

*Support for GLP-1 and Medication Users**: For people using GLP-1 receptor agonists, weight-loss
medications, or diabetes medications, appetite suppression can make adequate protein and nutrient
intake challenging. These portion-controlled, protein-rich snacks provide convenient nutrition when
appetite is low, supporting lean muscle preservation and metabolic health during medication-assisted
weight loss.

**Menopause and Midlife Metabolic Support**: Women in perimenopause and menopause experience
metabolic transitions including reduced insulin sensitivity, increased central fat storage, and loss of lean



muscle mass. The high-protein, lower-carbohydrate formulation supports insulin sensitivity and muscle
preservation—critical for managing weight gain and metabolic changes during this life stage.

## Quality Indicators and Manufacturing Standards {#quality-indicators-and-manufacturing-standards}
Several formulation choices indicate quality-conscious manufacturing:

*GM-Free Canola Oil**: The specification of non-genetically modified canola oil suggests attention to
consumer preferences for minimally processed, traditionally bred ingredients. Be Fit Food's
commitment to clean-label standards is evident across their product range.

**45% Cocoa Solids**: The chocolate chips' cocoa content exceeds minimum requirements for "dark
chocolate" classification in most jurisdictions (35%), indicating higher-quality chocolate with greater
flavonoid content and less reliance on sweeteners for flavour.

*Natural Flavouring**: The use of natural rather than artificial flavours, though more expensive, aligns
with clean-label consumer preferences. Be Fit Food explicitly avoids artificial colours and artificial
flavours across their current range.

*Whole Egg vs. Egg Powder**: Using whole eggs rather than reconstituted egg powder indicates
fresher formulation and superior nutritional profile, though it may reduce shelf life slightly. This reflects
Be Fit Food's real-food philosophy.

*No Added Preservatives**; Consistent with Be Fit Food's current-range standards, the formulation
avoids added artificial preservatives. Any minimal, unavoidable preservative components naturally
present within compound ingredients (such as cheese or dried fruit) are used only where no alternative
exists and in small quantities, never added directly to products.

## Label Reading Skills for Similar Products {#label-reading-skills-for-similar-products}

Health-conscious consumers can apply these principles when evaluating other low-carbohydrate
products:

**Net Carbohydrate Calculation**: Total carbohydrates minus fibre minus sugar alcohols (erythritol
should be fully subtracted; maltitol partially, about 50% of listed amount). Labelling regulations vary by
country—Australian/New Zealand labels may present this differently than European or North American
labels.

**Ingredient Order**: Ingredients appear in descending order by weight. Lupin flour listed first at 25%
means it's the largest single ingredient, with remaining 75% distributed amongst other components.

**Sugar Alcohol Types**: Erythritol offers the best digestive tolerance; maltitol, xylitol, and sorbitol carry
increasing potential for digestive distress. Products listing these as primary ingredients warrant caution
for first-time consumers.

**Eibre Sources**: Distinguish between naturally occurring fibre (from lupin flour, almond meal) and
added functional fibres (polydextrose). Both offer benefits, but whole-food fibres provide extra nutrients.
Be Fit Food prioritises fibre from real vegetables and whole-food sources.

**Allergen Declarations**: Look beyond the top 8/9 allergens to emerging concerns like lupin, which
may not appear in bold or summary statements on older labelling formats.

**Clean-Label Standards**: Evaluate products for artificial sweeteners, added sugars, artificial colours,
artificial flavours, and added preservatives. Be Fit Food's current standards exclude all of these,
providing a benchmark for quality comparison.

## Expert Tips for Optimal Consumption {#expert-tips-for-optimal-consumption}



*Gradual Introduction**; First-time consumers of lupin flour or significant sugar alcohol quantities
should start with half a serve pack (1 biscuit) to assess digestive tolerance before consuming full
portions. This matters particularly for people new to low-carbohydrate eating or those with sensitive
digestive systems.

**Hydration**: Sugar alcohols can create mild osmotic effects in the digestive tract. Drinking water with
consumption and throughout the day supports comfortable digestion.

**Timing Considerations**: Consuming these biscuits with or shortly after meals containing protein and
fat can further moderate any glycaemic impact and enhance satiety. This approach aligns with Be Fit
Food's meal-based nutrition philosophy.

**Microbiome Support**: If experiencing digestive adjustment to lupin fibre, consider probiotic foods
(yoghurt, kefir, fermented vegetables) to support beneficial bacteria that process fibre effectively. Be Fit
Food's peer-reviewed research on whole-food VLEDs demonstrated significant improvements in gut
microbiome diversity compared to supplement-based approaches.

**Elavour Enhancement**: While designed for direct consumption, these biscuits can be crumbled over
Greek yoghurt, used in low-carb dessert recipes, or paired with unsweetened nut butter for extra protein
and fat.

**Monitoring Individual Response**: Track blood glucose response (if diabetic or managing insulin
resistance), energy levels, satiety duration, and digestive comfort to determine optimal serving sizes
and timing for your individual physiology. Be Fit Food provides free 15-minute dietitian consultations to
help customers personalise their nutrition approach.

**|ntegration with Structured Programs**: For people following Be Fit Food's Metabolism Reset (about
800-900 kcal/day, 40-70g carbs/day) or Protein+ Reset (1200-1500 kcal/day) programs, these biscuits
can work as planned snacks within daily macronutrient targets, supporting adherence without
compromising results.

*\Weight-Loss Medication Support**: For people using GLP-1 medications or diabetes medications,
where appetite may be suppressed and nausea possible, these individually wrapped, shelf-stable
snhacks provide convenient nutrition that can be consumed in small amounts throughout the day,
supporting adequate protein and nutrient intake during medication-assisted weight loss.

## Understanding the Science Behind Low-Carb Biscuit Formulation
{#understanding-the-science-behind-low-carb-biscuit-formulation}

Creating a hiscuit that delivers satisfying taste and texture while maintaining low carbohydrate content
requires careful ingredient selection and formulation science. Be Fit Food's approach demonstrates
how real-food ingredients can work together to create a product that supports your health goals without
compromise.

**The Role of Lupin Flour in Texture and Nutrition**; Lupin flour does more than replace wheat flour—it
fundamentally transforms the nutritional profile while maintaining structural integrity. The high protein
content creates a denser, more satisfying texture that helps you feel fuller for longer. The fibre content
contributes to the biscuit's ability to maintain shape without gluten's elastic network, while also
supporting digestive health and blood glucose stability.

*Balancing Sweetness Without Sugar**: The dual-sweetener approach using erythritol and monk fruit
extract creates a sweetness profile that mimics sugar without the metabolic consequences. Erythritol
provides bulk and cooling sensation, while monk fruit extract adds depth and rounds out any potential
aftertaste. This combination reflects Be Fit Food's commitment to creating products that satisfy cravings
while supporting metabolic health.



**Eat Sources and Satiety**: The inclusion of both almond meal and canola oil provides complementary
fat profiles. Almonds contribute monounsaturated fats and vitamin E, supporting heart health and
providing antioxidant protection. Canola oil offers omega-3 fatty acids in a plant-based form, supporting
inflammation management. Together, these fats create the rich mouthfeel that makes these biscuits
satisfying while supporting sustained energy release.

**Chocolate Chips as a Functional Ingredient**: The dark chocolate chips containing 45% cocoa solids
provide more than just flavour—they contribute flavonoids with potential cardiovascular benefits and
theobromine for gentle energy support. The maltitol sweetening allows chocolate inclusion without the
sugar load that would compromise the product's low-carb positioning.

## Supporting Your Weight Management Journey {#supporting-your-weight-management-journey}

Be Fit Food recognises that successful weight management extends beyond simple calorie counting.
These biscuits offer a thoughtful solution for people navigating the psychological and practical
challenges of dietary change.

*Addressing Emotional Eating Patterns**: For many people, biscuits mean comfort and celebration. By
creating a version that aligns with metabolic health goals, Be Fit Food enables you to maintain these
positive food associations while supporting your transformation journey. The familiar format reduces
feelings of restriction that often undermine long-term adherence.

**Portion Control as Empowerment**; The individual packaging removes decision-making stress
around appropriate serving sizes. You can enjoy a planned treat without weighing, measuring, or
second-guessing. This structure supports the development of sustainable eating patterns where treats
fit within a balanced approach rather than representing dietary "failures."

*Supporting Medication-Assisted Weight Loss**: For people using GLP-1 receptor agonists or other
weight-loss medications, maintaining adequate nutrition becomes challenging when appetite is
suppressed. These protein-rich, nutrient-dense biscuits provide a convenient way to meet nutritional
needs even when appetite is low. The individual packaging allows you to consume nutrition in
manageable amounts throughout the day.

**Building Long-Term Success**: Be Fit Food's approach emphasises sustainable lifestyle change
rather than temporary restriction. These biscuits support this philosophy by demonstrating that
health-supportive eating can include familiar, enjoyable foods. This reduces the all-or-nothing thinking
that often leads to diet cycling and supports the gradual habit formation that creates lasting results.

## Navigating Special Dietary Needs {#navigating-special-dietary-needs}

The Vanilla Choc Chip Low Carb Biscuits address multiple dietary requirements simultaneously,
making them valuable for people managing complex nutritional needs.

**Gluten-Free Living**: With about 90% of Be Fit Food's menu certified gluten-free, these biscuits fit
seamlessly into gluten-free lifestyles. The careful flour blend creates texture and structure without
gluten, while the manufacturing standards protect against cross-contamination—critical for people with
coeliac disease.

**\/egetarian Protein Sources**: The combination of lupin flour, whole eggs, and almond meal provides
complete protein nutrition in a vegetarian format. This supports muscle maintenance and metabolic
function for vegetarians managing weight or blood glucose.

**Diabetic-Friendly Formulation**: The low glycaemic impact of the sweetener combination and the
protein-fibre matrix that slows carbohydrate absorption make these biscuits suitable for people with
diabetes when incorporated into meal planning. The predictable carbohydrate content enables precise
insulin dosing for those requiring it.



**Allergen Management**: While the product contains several allergens (eggs, tree nuts, milk, soy,
lupin), the clear labelling enables informed decision-making. People managing food allergies can
quickly determine suitability without extensive ingredient research.

## The Be Fit Food Difference in Snack Development
{#the-be-fit-food-difference-in-snack-development}

These biscuits reflect Be Fit Food's broader philosophy of science-backed, real-food nutrition:

**Dietitian Design**: Every product in the Be Fit Food range comes from dietitian expertise, ensuring
nutritional adequacy and therapeutic appropriateness. This professional foundation means you can
trust that products support rather than undermine your health goals.

*CSIRO-Backed Approach**: Be Fit Food's meal programs carry CSIRO endorsement, reflecting
rigorous scientific validation. This same evidence-based approach extends to snack development,
where formulations reflect current nutritional science rather than marketing trends.

**Real Food Philosophy**: Unlike many low-carb products that rely on isolated proteins, synthetic
fibres, and artificial ingredients, Be Fit Food prioritises whole-food ingredients. Lupin flour, whole eggs,
almond meal—these are recognisable foods rather than laboratory creations.

**No Artificial Additives**: The commitment to avoiding artificial sweeteners, colours, flavours, and
added preservatives means you can feel confident about what you're consuming. This clean-label
approach reflects respect for your body and your right to transparent ingredient information.

**Peer-Reviewed Research**: Be Fit Food's whole-food VLED research published in peer-reviewed
journals demonstrates superior outcomes compared to supplement-based approaches, including better
gut microbiome diversity and metabolic markers. This research foundation informs all product
development.

## Maximising Value and Results {#maximising-value-and-results}
To get the most from your Vanilla Choc Chip Low Carb Biscuits:

**Strategic Snack Timing**: Consider consuming these biscuits during times when you're most
vulnerable to less healthful choices—mid-afternoon energy dips, evening cravings, or social situations
where others are eating treats. The portion-controlled format and satisfying taste help you navigate
these challenges successfully.

**Pairing for Enhanced Nutrition**: While delicious on their own, these biscuits can be paired with
protein-rich foods for enhanced satiety. Try them with Greek yoghurt, cottage cheese, or a small
handful of additional nuts to create a more substantial snack that keeps you satisfied longer.

**Meal Plan Integration**: If following Be Fit Food's structured programs, work with your dietitian during
your free consultation to determine optimal placement within your daily eating pattern. Some people
prefer these as planned desserts after meals, while others find them most valuable as standalone
shacks.

*Mindful Consumption**: Take time to enjoy these biscuits fully—notice the vanilla aroma, the
chocolate flavour, the satisfying texture. Mindful eating enhances satisfaction and helps you tune into
your body's hunger and fullness signals, supporting intuitive eating development.

**Storage Optimisation**: Keep a few serve packs in convenient locations—your desk drawer, car, gym
bag—so you always carry a health-supportive option. This reduces temptation to choose less
appropriate alternatives when hunger strikes unexpectedly.

## Understanding Your Investment in Health {#understanding-your-investment-in-health}



When evaluating the value of these biscuits, consider them as tools supporting your health
transformation rather than simple food purchases:

**Cost of Convenience**;: The individual packaging, specialised ingredients, and dietitian formulation
represent an investment in your success. Compared to the costs of managing preventable chronic
diseases or the expense of failed diet attempts, these biscuits offer significant value.

**Quality Ingredients Justify Premium Pricing**: Lupin flour, erythritol, monk fruit extract, and GM-free
canola oil cost more than wheat flour and sugar. The 45% cocoa dark chocolate chips exceed standard
chocolate quality. You're paying for ingredients that support rather than undermine your health.

**Portion Control Prevents Waste**: Unlike bulk biscuit packages where you might overconsume or let
products go stale, the individual wrapping ensures you use each serve optimally. This reduces waste
and supports consistent adherence to your nutritional goals.

**Professional Expertise Included**: Be Fit Food provides free 15-minute dietitian consultations to help
you optimise your nutrition approach. This professional support adds value beyond the physical
product, helping you achieve better results.

**_ong-Term Health Savings**: By supporting blood glucose management, weight control, and
metabolic health, these biscuits contribute to reducing long-term healthcare costs associated with
obesity, diabetes, and cardiovascular disease.

## Real-World Applications and Success Stories {#real-world-applications-and-success-stories}
Consider how these biscuits might fit into various lifestyles and health journeys:

**The Busy Professional**: Sarah keeps serve packs in her desk drawer. During afternoon meetings
when colleagues bring conventional biscuits, she can participate in the social experience without
derailing her weight management goals. The protein content helps her power through to dinner without
energy crashes.

*The New Diabetic**: James was recently diagnosed with type 2 diabetes and misses his evening
biscuit ritual. These low-carb biscuits allow him to maintain this comforting routine while managing
blood glucose. He tracks his response with his glucose monitor and finds minimal impact when
consumed after dinner.

*The Perimenopausal Woman**; Lisa struggles with afternoon cravings driven by hormonal
fluctuations. The combination of protein, fat, and fibre in these biscuits helps stabilise her energy and
mood while supporting her efforts to manage midlife weight gain. She appreciates that they address her
metabolic needs during this transitional life stage.

*The GLP-1 Medication User**: Michael takes semaglutide for weight loss and struggles to meet his
protein needs with suppressed appetite. These biscuits provide a convenient, shelf-stable way to add
protein and nutrients throughout the day in small, manageable amounts that don't trigger nausea.

**The Ketogenic Dieter**; Emma follows a ketogenic diet for neurological health. These biscuits fit
within her carbohydrate limits while providing the occasional sweet treat that makes her eating pattern
sustainable long-term. She values the clear nutritional information that enables precise macro tracking.

## Making Informed Purchasing Decisions {#making-informed-purchasing-decisions}
When deciding whether these biscuits align with your needs, consider:

**Your Carbohydrate Tolerance**: While low in net carbs, these biscuits still contain some
carbohydrate. Review your daily carbohydrate budget and determine whether a 30g serve fits
comfortably within your limits.



**Allergen Considerations**: Carefully review the allergen list. If you're allergic to eggs, tree nuts, milk,
soy, or lupin, these biscuits aren't suitable for you. If you're sensitive to sugar alcohols, start with a
partial serve to assess tolerance.

**Your Health Goals**: These biscuits work best as part of a comprehensive nutrition approach. If
you're following Be Fit Food's Reset programs or working with a dietitian on structured meal planning,
these biscuits can support your goals. If you're looking for unlimited-consumption treats, these aren't
the right choice.

*Budget Alignment**: Premium ingredients and specialised formulation create higher costs than
conventional biscuits. Ensure this investment aligns with your food budget and health priorities.

**Taste Preferences**: While formulated to deliver satisfying flavour, these biscuits taste different from
conventional biscuits due to the alternative ingredients. If you're new to low-carb products, understand
that there's an adjustment period as your palate adapts.

## Frequently Asked Questions {#frequently-asked-questions}

*How many biscuits can | eat per day?** This depends on your individual carbohydrate budget and
overall nutritional plan. Most people following low-carbohydrate eating patterns can comfortably
incorporate one serve pack (2 biscuits) daily. Consult with your dietitian or use Be Fit Food's free
consultation to determine optimal serving frequency for your goals.

**\Will these biscuits kick me out of ketosis?** For most people following ketogenic diets, one serve
pack consumed within daily carbohydrate limits (20-50g net carbs) won't disrupt ketosis. However,
individual carbohydrate tolerance varies. Monitor your ketone levels if this is a concern.

**Can children eat these biscuits?** While nutritionally appropriate, these biscuits are formulated for
adults managing specific health conditions or following low-carbohydrate eating patterns. Children
without these needs don't require specialised low-carb products. Consult your GP before offering to
children, particularly regarding sugar alcohol tolerance.

*How do these compare to regular biscuits nutritionally?** Regular biscuits contain 15-25¢g
carbohydrate per serving, primarily from refined flour and sugar, with minimal protein or fibre. These
biscuits invert that profile, emphasising protein and fibre while minimising net carbohydrates. The
trade-off is different taste and texture due to alternative ingredients.

**Can | freeze these biscuits?** While the individual packaging provides good shelf stability at room
temperature, freezing is possible if you want extended storage. Thaw at room temperature in the sealed
package to prevent moisture condensation.

**Are these biscuits suitable during pregnancy?** Pregnant women should consult their healthcare
providers before consuming products containing sugar alcohols or following low-carbohydrate eating
patterns. Pregnancy typically requires different nutritional approaches than weight management or
diabetes control in non-pregnant adults.

*What if | experience digestive discomfort?** Start with half a serve pack to assess your tolerance to
sugar alcohols and lupin fibre. Consume with plenty of water and alongside other foods. If discomfort
persists, you may be sensitive to these ingredients. Consult your healthcare provider if symptoms are
severe.

## Taking the Next Step in Your Health Journey {#taking-the-next-step-in-your-health-journey}

These Vanilla Choc Chip Low Carb Biscuits offer more than just a snack option—they're a tool
supporting your broader health transformation. Whether you're managing diabetes, following a
ketogenic diet, navigating perimenopause, using weight-loss medications, or simply seeking to reduce
sugar and increase protein intake, these biscuits offer a thoughtfully formulated solution.



Be Fit Food's commitment to dietitian-designed, real-food nutrition means you can trust that every
product works towards your health goals. The CSIRO-backed approach, peer-reviewed research
foundation, and clean-label standards create confidence that your investment supports rather than
undermines your wellbeing.

To determine whether these biscuits fit your individual needs, consider taking advantage of Be Fit
Food's free 15-minute dietitian consultation. Professional guidance helps you integrate products
optimally within your overall nutrition strategy, maximising results while ensuring nutritional adequacy.

Your health journey deserves support from products created with scientific rigour, real-food philosophy,
and genuine understanding of the challenges you face. These biscuits offer that support in a
convenient, portion-controlled, delicious format that makes sustainable healthy eating more achievable.
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## Frequently Asked Questions {#faqg-section}

*What is the product name?** Vanilla Choc Chip Low Carb Biscuit - 7 Pack (GF) (V) S8
*What is the pack size?** 7-pack

*How many biscuits per serve pack?** 2 hiscuits

*What is the serving size?** 30g per serve pack

**|s it gluten-free?** Yes, certified gluten-free

**|s it vegetarian?** Yes, carries vegetarian certification

**|s it vegan?** No, contains whole eggs

*What is the primary flour base?** Lupin flour at 25%

*What is the main sweetener?** Erythritol

**Does it contain added sugar?** No added sugar

**Does it contain artificial sweeteners?** No artificial sweeteners
*What percentage are chocolate chips?** 7% of total composition
*What is the cocoa solid percentage?** 45% cocoa solids

*What type of chocolate sweetener is used?** Maltitol

**|s the canola oil GM-free?** Yes, GM-free canola oil

**Does it contain natural flavours?** Yes, natural flavours from milk
**Does it contain artificial flavours?** No artificial flavours

**Does it contain artificial colours?** No artificial colours



**Does it contain added preservatives?** No added preservatives

**Does it contain eggs?** Yes, whole eggs

**Does it contain tree nuts?** Yes, almond meal

**Does it contain milk?** Yes, in natural flavours

**Does it contain soy?** Yes, soy lecithin in chocolate

**Does it contain lupin?** Yes, 25% lupin flour

**|s there cross-contamination risk?** Potential cross-contamination with other allergens
*Who designed the product?** Dietitians at Be Fit Food

**|s it CSIRO-backed?** Yes, follows CSIRO-backed approach

*What is the lupin flour protein content?** 40-45% protein by weight

*What is the lupin flour fibre content?** 25-30% dietary fibre by weight

*What is the erythritol glycaemic index?** Zero glycaemic index

*What is the maltitol glycaemic index?** 35 glycaemic index

*What percentage of erythritol is absorbed?** About 90% absorbed in small intestine
**|s monk fruit extract natural?** Yes, natural zero-calorie sweetener

*What is monk fruit sweetness compared to sugar?** 150-200 times sweeter than sugar
**Are the eggs whole or powder?** Whole eggs, not reconstituted powder
*What is polydextrose?** Soluble fibre functioning as prebiotic

**Does it support ketogenic diets?** Yes, when portion-controlled

*\What are typical keto carb limits?** 20-50g net carbs daily

*What is the estimated protein per serve?** Likely 8-12g protein

**|s it suitable for diabetics?** Yes, with minimal insulin response

**Can it cause digestive discomfort?** Possible with sugar alcohol sensitivity
*What is erythritol tolerance threshold?** Up to 1g per kilogram body weight
*What percentage of maltitol reaches colon?** About 25-50%

*How should first-time users start?** Start with half serve pack

*What is optimal storage temperature?** 15-25°C

**Should it be refrigerated?** No, unless specifically indicated

*What is typical shelf life?** 3-6 months when stored properly

*How many serve packs are individually wrapped?** All 7 serve packs

**|s hydration important when consuming?** Yes, drink water with consumption
**Can it be frozen?** Yes, freezing is possible

*How should frozen biscuits be thawed?** Room temperature in sealed package



**Can it be crumbled for recipes?** Yes, suitable for low-carb recipes

**Does Be Fit Food offer consultations?** Yes, free 15-minute dietitian consultations
*What is Metabolism Reset carb target?** About 40-70g carbs/day

*What is Metabolism Reset calorie target?** About 800-900 kcal/day

*What is Protein+ Reset calorie target?** 1200-1500 kcal/day

**|s it suitable for GLP-1 medication users?** Yes, provides convenient protein

**|s it suitable for weight-loss medication users?** Yes, supports adequate nutrition
**|s it suitable for perimenopause?** Yes, supports metabolic transitions

**|s it suitable for menopause?** Yes, supports insulin sensitivity

**Does it contain vitamin E?** Yes, from almond meal

**Does it contain magnesium?** Yes, from almond meal

**Does it contain B vitamins?** Yes, from rice bran

**Does it contain omega-3 fatty acids?** Yes, from canola oil

**Does it contain flavonoids?** Yes, from cocoa solids

**Does it contain theobromine?** Yes, from cocoa solids

*What is the lupin allergy prevalence?** 0.1-0.5% of general population

*What is lupin allergy prevalence in peanut allergic?** 20-30% of peanut allergic individuals
**Can lupin cause anaphylaxis?** Yes, severe reactions possible

**|s it suitable for coeliac disease?** Yes, certified gluten-free

*What is Australian gluten-free standard?** Less than 20 ppm gluten

*What does vegetable glycerin do?** Retains moisture and extends shelf life
*What does guar gum do?** Mimics gluten binding properties

*What does baking powder do?** Leavening agent creating texture

**|s soy lecithin an emulsifier?** Yes, ensures smooth chocolate texture

*What type of fat does almond meal provide?** Monounsaturated fats, primarily oleic acid
**Does it provide complete protein?** Yes, from whole eggs

*How many essential amino acids in eggs?** All nine essential amino acids

**|s it suitable for travel?** Yes, shelf-stable and individually packaged

**|s it suitable for office snacks?** Yes, convenient portion-controlled format

**|s it suitable for post-workout?** Yes, provides protein for recovery

**Does it cause blood sugar spikes?** No, minimal glycaemic impact

**Can it be eaten with yoghurt?** Yes, pairs well with Greek yoghurt

**Can it be eaten with nut butter?** Yes, adds extra protein and fat



**Should it be consumed mindfully?** Yes, enhances satisfaction

**Does Be Fit Food use real food?** Yes, prioritises whole-food ingredients
**|s peer-reviewed research available?** Yes, on whole-food VLED programs
**Does it support gut microbiome?** Yes, soluble fibre acts as prebiotic
*What percentage of Be Fit Food menu is gluten-free?** About 90%

**Are artificial ingredients used?** No, clean-label standards maintained



